Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PROSTOR SYSTEMS, INC.,		08/18/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMATION CORP.
Street Address:	1 Imation Way
Internal Address:	Legal Affairs
City:	Oakdale
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55128
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3091506	PROSTOR
Registration Number:	3502618	INFINIVAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)704-4744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-704-4744

Email: trgeisler@imation.com

Correspondent Name: Tanja Geisler, Trademark Administrator

Address Line 1: 1 Imation Way

Address Line 4: Oakdale, MINNESOTA 55128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanja R. Geisler	
Signature:	/tanjargeisler/	
Date:	08/22/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PROSTOR.TM.ASSIGN.PDF#page1.tif source=PROSTOR.TM.ASSIGN.PDF#page2.tif source=PROSTOR.TM.ASSIGN.PDF#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0478

\$65.00 30915

CH \$65 00

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of August 18, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), by and between PROSTOR SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and IMATION CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee" and, collectively with the Assignor, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date, between the Assignor and the Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, and delivered to the Assignee, and the Assignee has acquired and accepted from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the issued patents and patent applications, including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part relating thereto, set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"); and the corporate names, fictional business names, trade names, registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, and logos set forth on the attached Schedule B (the "Trademarks"), including all rights under common law relating to each Trademark, the corresponding registrations and applications for each Trademark, and the goodwill appurtenant to each of the foregoing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Parties hereby acknowledge, the Assignor hereby confirms, subject to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, that the Assignor assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (1) the Patents, including the corresponding applications worldwide for each Patent, (2) the Trademarks, including all rights under common law relating to each Trademark, the corresponding registrations and applications worldwide for each Trademark (including any renewals and extensions of such registrations, now or hereafter in effect), and the goodwill appurtenant to each of the foregoing and (3) all rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement, dilution or misuse (as applicable) of the Patents or the Trademarks against any third party, and all rights against any third party to recover damages, to recover profits, and to secure injunctive relief for all past, present, or future infringement, dilution or misuse (as applicable) of the Patents or the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same instrument. The Parties authorize one another to detach and combine original signature pages and consolidate them into a single identical original, and any one of such completely executed counterparts will be sufficient proof of this Assignment. Any photographic, photocopy, or similar reproduction copy of this Assignment, or any PDF file of this Assignment, or any copy of this Assignment sent by facsimile transmission, in each case with all signatures reproduced on one or more sets of signature pages, will be considered for all purposes as if it were a manually-executed counterpart of this Assignment.

The internal laws of the State of Colorado (without reference to its rules as to conflict of laws) will govern the interpretation and enforcement of this Assignment.

The term "including" and its variants do not imply any limitation.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0479 The Parties are signing this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the Effective Date.

PROSTOR SYSTEMS, INC. State of Colorado County of Boulder On this 18 day of August 2011, before me undersigned officer, personally appeared, Accorde 6 __,known personally to me to be the Par France of the above named corporation and acknowledged that he, as an officer being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as an officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. Jacob M. Jaegle NOTARY PUBLIC Netary Public/Commissioner of Oath My Commission Expires (SEAL)

ACKNOWLEDGED:

IMATION CORP.

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

TTC REF.	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	APPL NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
040252-004000CN	infinivault	China	9	6292497 09/24/2007	6292497 03/28/2010	Registered Next Due Date: Renewal Due 03/27/2020
040252-004000EU	INPINIVAULT	European Union	©.	6274302 09/14/2007	6274302 06/18/2008	Registered Next Due Date: Renewal Due 09/14/2017
040252-004800EU	PROALLIANCE	Buropean Union	9	6421598 11/09/2007	6421398 08/21/2008	Registered Next Due Date: Renewal Due 11/09/2017
040252-004000IN	infinivault	India	9	1602136 09/14/2007	1602136 9/14/2007	Registered : Corrected registeration certificate issued. Next Due Date: Renewal Due 06/06/2017
040252-004000JP	INFINIVAULT	Japan	9	2007-99040 09/20/2007	5130549 04/18/2008	Registered Next Due Date: Renewal Due 04/18/2018
040252-001300US	PROSTOR	2 July 2	9	78/522940 11/24/2004	3091506 05/09/2006	Registered Next Due Date: Section 8 & 15 Due 05/09/2012
040252-004000US	INFINIVAULT	US	9	77/199614 06/06/2007	3502618 09/16/2008	Registered Next Due Date Section 8 & 15 Open 09/16/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 08/22/2011